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January 24, 2019 

National Stock Exchange of 
India Limited 
"Exchange Plaza" 
Sandra - Kurla Complex, 
Sandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 
NSE Code: GHCL 

Dear Sir I Madam, 

BSE Limited 

1fl'Er- 'f '"'I q~ - • 

fcR;1J ~ ~ol9'i 

Corporate Relationship Department, 
1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building , 
P.J. Towers, 
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 
BSE Code: 500171 

Sub: Filing of Published copy of Advertisement released _for un-audited 
financial results of the company for the quarter ended on December 31, 
2018 

In continuation to our earlier communication dated January 21, 2019 and 
pursuant to requirement of Listing Regulations read with other applicable 
provisions, if any, please find enclosed herewith copy of advertisement released 
in The Hindu - Business Line (English) dated January 22, 2019, The Economics 
Times (English) - Ahmedabad edition dated January 22, 2019, and The 
Economics Times (Gujarati) dated January 22, 2019. 

You are requested to kindly take note of the same and please also take suitable 
action for dissemination of this information. 

Thanking you 

Yours faithfully 

For GHCL Limited 

~~---
Bhuwneshwar Mishra 
Sr. General Manager & Company Secretary 

GHCL House, B-38, Institutional Area , Sector-1 , Noida-201301 (U .P.) India . Ph . : 91 -120-2535335, 3358000, Fax : 91-120"2535209, 3358102 
CIN : L24100GJ1983PLC006513, E-mail: ghclinfo@ghcl.co.in, Website : www.ghcl.co.in · 

Regd . Office : GHCL House. Opp. Punjabi Hall , Near Navrangpura Bus Stand. Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009. ISO 9001 ISO 14001 
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imorrow's rally in Maida." 
:ording to the Minister. the 
govemmem has "fabric­
a story about the hclipad. 

1 have stopped the B]P Pres­
. from landing there ostens­
bccause of some repair 
. The Chief Minister had 
there some time back. They 

trol in the Sta te. They are trying 
to give sermons LO the BJP on 
democratic governance, but I 
want to ask their friendly 
parties: Don't you see the col­
lapse of democra tic governance 
in the State? What does the Con­
gress have to say about ir?" he 
asked. 

oulo110eCember11. next Kharif, which require-s dir- sha reofso perc.entandabove. sembly with a clean back- the Assembly, 21 are women. 
Kalawati Bhuriya of the Con­
gress and and Ram bal Govmd 
Singh of the Bahujan Samaj 
Party have won with less chan 
40 per cent of vote shJrc. 

The brief Assembly session too ection, particularly when fann- grou nd who have won against 
ended on Sunday, but still noth- ers are in a crisis," he sa id. The Margin of victory their immediate rival with de-
ing has happened. It is unlikely cononfarmersareina severedis- Among the 94 winners with clared criminal cases. 
that the expansion will happen tress. The Sta te has ended up declared criminal cases, SS "Out of these so winners, 
nextweekas theTRS founderhas withacononourpurof ss lakh MI.As have won against run- eight have won with more 
commenced a massiveYagam at quintals as against the targeted ners up with a clean b<1ck- than 20 per cent margi n of vic-
his ,fam1house in Yerravali vii- 3.6 crore quintals. There are is- ground. tory," the report said . 
!age in Siddipet distri ct. "This is sues with chilly and paddy too. "Among these 55 wi nners, Among the 187 crorepati 
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ll..1ksha Sant ram Sa roniy,1 ol 
I he Congress got 1 he h ig lll' ,.;, I 

vote share o~t41ll . 

GHCL Limited 
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No.: 

1 I Income 
(a) Revenue from Operations 
(b) Other Income 

Total Income 

Expenses : 
a) Cost of Material consumed 
b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade 
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, 

work-in-progress and stock-in-trade 

d) Excise duty expense 

e) Employee benefits expense 
f) Power, Fuel and Water expense 
g) Depreciation and amortisation expense 
h) Finance Cost 

i) Other Expenses 
Total Expenses 
Profit before tax & Exceptional Items (1-2) 

41 Exceptiooa1 Items 
5 Profit before tax (3-4) 

6 Tax eKPenses 
(a) Current tax 

(b) Less: Tax adjustment for earlier years 
(c) Deferred tax 
Total tax expenses 

Net Profit after tax (5--6) 

81 Other Comprehensive lncome/(Loss) for the period net 
of tax· not to be reclassified subsequently to profit & loss 

9 Totat Comprehensive Income fOf the period 

comprising profit for the period after tax and 
other comprehensive income (7+8) 

10 I Other Equity exduding Reva!ualioo Reserve as per 
the audited balance sheet 

11 Paid Up Equity Share Ga pi ta I (face value of t 1 Q/. each) 

12 Earnings per Share (face value of t 101- each) 

(a) Basic 
(b) Diluted 

869.93 
4.63 

874.56 

330.67 
56.08 

835.39 
3.50 

838.89 

334.55 
81.43 

717.85 
20.28 

738.13 

281.54 
39.29 

111.63) I (56.48) I (5.91) 

52.90 52.00 43.74 
134:69 124.17 102.94 
20:89 20.90 25.37 
27.15 34.36 28.12 

101 .61 124.50 118.08 
720.36 723.43 633.17 

154.20 115.48 104.96 

154.20 

45.59 
0.84 

5.29 
51 .72 

102.48 

0.86 

103.34 

98.03 

115.48 

31 .58 

5.47 
37.05 

78.41 

(0.89) 

77.52 

98.01 

104.96 

30.11 

3.68 
33.79 

71 .17 

0.04 

7121 

97 .42 

2,459.91 1 2,233.41 1 2,932.59 
10.23 26.23 35.75 

2,470.J4 2,259.64 2,968.34 

938.27 1 856.34 1 1, 100.08 
190.90 95.96 125.54 

(64 .361 10.44 23.62 
50.87 50.87 

154.57 130.79 176.37 
368.39 288.19 390.30 
86.21 75.56 109.53 
95.78 93.44 124.16 

340.10 362.81 452.39 
2, 109.86 1,964.40 2.552.86 
360.28 295.24 415.48 

360.28 

103.22 
0.84 

13.74 
117.80 

242.48 

0.91 

243.39 

98.03 

295.24 

86.91 
(82 .91) 

8.82 
12.88 

282.36 

0.15 

282.51 

97.42 

415.48 

106.76 
(89.81) 

34 .02 
50.97 

364.51 

3.48 

367.99 

1.524.52 
97.42 

INot""'"""'lllNot"""""'l llNot"""""'l l l""'""""""'lltNot"""""'I 
10.47 8.02 7.29 24.78 28.89 
10.38 7.95 7 23 24.56 28.67 

37.32 
37.08 

Note : According to the requirements of Ind N3 and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Oisdosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, revenue for the 
previous Nine Months ended December 2017 and year ended 31st March 2018 were reported inclusive of Excise Duty. The Government of India has 
implemented Goods and Service Tax ("GST") from 1st July 2017 replacing Excise Duty, Service Tax and various other indirect taxes. Accordingly, as 
per Ind AS 18. the revenue fOf the quarter enOed December 2018, September 2018, December 2017 and Nine Months ended December 2018 is 
reported net of GST. Had the previously reported revenue shown net of excise duty, comparative revenue of the Company would have been as fol lom: 

(~in Cr.) 

Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended 

Revenue from Operations 31 .12.2018 I 30.09.2018 1 31.12.2017 31.12.2018131 .12.2017 31 .03.2018 

- Inorganic Chemicals 547.88 I 532.80 I 491 .44 1,570.87 I 1,374.78 1,86-0.34 

· Home Texti les 322.05 I 302.59 I 226.41 889.04 I 807.n 1,021 .38 

Total Revenue from Operations (Net of Excise Duty) 869.93 I 835.39 I 717.85 2,459.91 I 2,182.55 2,881.72 

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken oo record by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held 
on January 21 , 2019. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a "Limited Review" of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (listing 
Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

New Delhi 

January 21 , 2019 
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ii) .. 
A Dalmia Brothers Enteyprise 

No. 

Segment Revenue 

1.a I Inorganic Chemicals 

1.b Home Textiles 

1.c Un-allocated 

Total Revenue 

Segment Results 

Operating Profit before Finance oost & Tax 

2.a Inorganic Chemicals 

2.b Home Textiles 

2.c Un-allocated 

Total Segment Results 

2.d Finance Cost 

2.e Un-allocated Expenditure 

Profit Before Tax and 
Exceptional Items 

Exceptional Items 

Profit.Before Tax 

Segment Assets 

3.a I Inorganic Chemicals 

3.b Home Textiles 

3.c Un-allocated 

Total Segment Assets 

4 Segment Liabilities 

4.a lnorsanic Chemicals 

4.b Home Textiles 

4.c Un-allocated 

Total Segment Liabilities 

547.88 

322.05 

869.93 

16-0.81 

22 .32 

183.13 

27.15 

1.78 

154.20 

154.20 

2,19868 

1,715.70 

59.43 

532.80 

302.59 

491 .44 1 1,570.87 1 1,425 .641 1,910.94 

226.41 889.04 807.77 1,021.65 

835.39 717.85 I 2,459.91 I 2,233.41 I 2,932.59 

131 .941 14S.43 

19.40 (7 .87) 

151 .34 ·1137.56 

34.36 28.12 

1.52 4.48 

115.46 

115.46 

2,135.61 

1,602.49 

42.89 

104.96 

104.96 

1,990.08 

1,514.74 

45 .83 

41 2.45 

48.34 

460.79 

95.78 

4.71 

360.28 

360.28 

2,198.68 

1,715.70 

59.43 

387.55 

8.54 

396.09 

93.44 

7.41 

295.24 

295.24 

1,990.08 

1.514.74 

45,.83 

554.46 

3.73 

558.19 

124 .16 

18.55 

415.48 

415.48 

2,03913 

1,522.86 

62.75 

3,973.81 13,780.99 I 3,550.65 I 3,973.81 I 3,550.65 I 3 ,624.74 

889.86 

1,016.45 

239.60 

931.04 

909.36 

221 .68 

978.85 

877.80 

157.17 

2, 145.91 I 2,062.08 12,013.82 

889.86 

1,016.45 

239.60 

2,145.91 

978.85 1,007 .31 

877.80 799.54 

157.17 194 95 

2,01 3.82 2,001 .80 

2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles staled therein, prescribed 
under section 133 of the Companies Ad, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally 
accepted in India. 

3. lnd AS 115 Revenue from Contracts with Customers, mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after April 1, 2018, replaces exisling 
revenue recognition requirements. Under the modffied retrospective approach there were no significant adjustments required to the 
retained earnings at April 1, 2018. Also. the application of Ind AS 115 did not have any significant impact on recognition and measurement of 
revenue and related items in the financial results. 

4. The following were the movements in employee stock optioos under the scheme "GHCL ESOS 201 5" 
i) issue of 20.000 equity shares to employees fOfequity share options vested during earlier quarters, 

ii) 15,000equity share options lapsed upon cessation of employment of option holder. 
5. The previous period figures have been reclassified/regrouped, wherever considered necessary. 
6. In line with the requirements of Regulation 47(2) of the listing Regulations, 2015, lhe results are available oo the website of BSE limited 

(URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), the Natiooal Stock Exchange of India limited (URL:www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the 
company's website (U Rl:http://ghd.eo.in/investors/perforrnances-reports/) . 

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GHCL Limited 
R. S. JALAN RAMAN CHOPRA 
Managing Director 
DIN-00121260 

CFO & Executive Director (Finance) 
DIN-009541 90 
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JAMNAGAR:.301001. . . JAMNAGAR-361008. 
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N0.301.RIDOHI SIDOHI RESI 2, NIR FLAT N0.301.RIOOHI SIOOHI 
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Account No: PHROl 7S01511761 ~~~~~~AO, 

LOANS 
I I.~ .:>YMll'\,\....___..,.N<CA • ~ • .) I ;)'-! Mi i\. ;:,ur~ C>Vl l.1 U r' 

AREAAOM - 110.55 SQ MTR ON LANO OF CITY SURVEY NO - 1311, 
PART· G, SHEET N0-6 .. Pt.OT NO 2718, LYING ANO BEING AT BEOI 
BANDER ROAD ' JAMNAGAR, JAMNAGAR CITY. REGISTRATION sua 
DISTRICT & REGISTRATION DISTRICT OF JAf.*IAGAA THE SAJO 
PROPERTY IS 80UNDED AS FOLLOW: SURROUNDING : - NORTH : 

..... . ..... ..... , ............. . .......... . ~ ...... .... ..... . ... .. ':i:jl .... .... . . ...... . ..... .. . ...... ~· ·~· .... .,. ..... ... . ..... 

Company are listed i.e at www.bseindia.com and 
www.nseindia.com. 

canon came am 1u repon s Ol 1 
te's text ile sector not ma tch ir 

OTHER PROPERTY. SOUTH : FLAT NO 302. EA.ST : OTHER Pl.OT. 
WEST : OTHER PlOT. 

Please fu"1etnote that as mentioned in su!>-sedion 1Jol Soc. 13 oflheaforesaidAd, you shal nottranslerby wayofsale, !ease or otherwise any of the assets stated undersecurity refooed to in this Notice 
wilhout priorwrittenconsentofourBank. 
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By the Order of the Board 
For GMM Pfaudler Limited 

• Sdl· 
Place: Mumbai Mittal Mehta 
Date: January 21, 2019 Company Secretary & Compliance officer 

" It is r eaffi rmed through ( 
that upon perusal of project 
Guja r a t, ?30,934 crore as inve 
jarat was brought to the notic 
afte r scr u t in is ing a nd confi1 
which Unique Identification 1 
le m inistry sa id . 

~ . . · · .. . / . GHCL Limited'.• .. . ··.· 
. .. - - - - - . . . . 

Registered Office: GHCL House, Opp. Punjabi Hall , Near Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009, Gujarat 

Email : ghclinfo@ghcl.co.in, secretarial@ghcl.co.in , Webs ite: www.ghcl.co.in , Ph. 079-39324100, Fax: 079-26423623 (CIN : L24100GJ1983PLC006513) 
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Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended 
Sr. Particulars 31 .12.2018 30.09.20181 31.12.20 17 31 .12.2018 I 31 .12.2017 31.03.2018 
No. 

Unaudited Unaudiled Audited 

1 Income 
(a) Revenue from Operations 889.93 835.39 717.85 2,459.91 2.233.41 2,932.59 

(b) Other Income 4.63 3.50 20.28 10.23 26.23 35.75 

Total lricome # 874.56 838.89 738.13 2,470.14 2,259.64 2,968.34 

2 Expenses: 
a) Cost of Material consumed 330.61 334.55 281.54 938.27 856.34 1.100.08 
b) Purchase of Stock-in.trade 56.08 81.43 39.29 190.9() 95.96 125.54 

c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, 
work-in-progress and stock-in-trade (11.63) (56.48) (5.91) (64.36) 10.44 23.62 

d) Excise duty expense 50.87 50.87 

e) Employee benefits expen~ 52.90 52.00 43.74 154.57 130.79 176.37 

D Power, Fuel and Water expense 134.69 124.17 102.94 308.39 288.19 390.30 

g) Depreciation and amortisation expense 28.89 28.90 25.37 88.21 75.56 109.53 

h) Finance Cost 27.15 34.36 28.12 95.78 93.44 124.16 

i) Other Expenses 101.61 124.50 118.08 340.10 362.81 452.39 

Total Expenses 720.36 723.43 633.17 2, 109.88 1,964.40 2.552.88 

3 Profit before tax & Exceptional Items (1-2) 154.20 115.46 104.96 360.28 295.24 . 415.48 

4 Exceptional Items 
5 Profit before tax (3-4) 154.20 115.46 104.96 360.28 295.24 415.48 

6 Tax expenses 
(a) Current tax 45.59 31 .58 30.11 103.22 88.97 106.76 

(b) less: Tax adjustment for earlier years 0.84 0.84 (82.91) (89.8 1) 

(c) Delerred tax 5.29 5.47 3.68 13.74 8.82 34.02 

Total tax expenses 51.72 37.05 33.79 117.80 12.88 50.97 

7 Net Profit- after tax (5-6) 102.48 78.41 71 .17 242.48 282.36 364.51 

8 Other Comprehensive lncome/(loss) for the period net 
of tax- nol to be reclassified subsequently to profit & loss 0.88 (0.89) 0.04 0.91 0.15 3.48 

9 Total Comprehensive Income for the period 
comprising profit for the period after tax and 
other comprehensive income {7+8) 103.34 77 .52 71.21 243.39 282.51 367.99 

10 Other Equity.excluding Revaluation Reserve as per 
the audited balance sheet 1,524.52 

11 Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of '( 10/- each) 98.03 98.01 9(.42 98.03 97.42 97.42 

12 Earnings per Share (face value of ~ 10/- eadl) (NolAlnl~ {No<"""""'1 {NolA.inuahsed} (No1Aonuali$ed) '""""""""' (a) Basic 10.47 8.02 7.29 24 .78 28.89 37.32 

(b) o;Juted 10.38 7.95 7.23 24 .56 28.67 37.08, 

Note : According to the requirements of Ind AS and SEBJ (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulatioos 2015, revenue for the 
previous Nine Months ended December 2017 and year ended 31st March 2018 were reported inclusive of Excise Duty. The Government of India has 
implemented GoOOs and Service Tax {"GSr) from 1st July 2017 replacing Excise Duty. Service Tax and various o!her indirect taxes. Accofdingty, as 
per Ind AS 18, the reVl!flue ltY lhe quarter ended December 2018, September 2018. December 2017 and Nine Monlhs ended December 2018 is 
reported net of GST. Had the previously reported revenue shown net of excise duty, comparative revenue of ltle Company would have been as follows: 

( ~ in Cr.) 

Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended 
Revenue from Operations 31.12.2018 I 30.09.2018 1 31.1 2.2017 31.12.2018131.12.2017 31.03.2018 

- Inorganic Chemicals 547.88 I 532.00 I 491.44 1,570.87 I 1,374.78 1,860.34 

· Home Textiles 322.05 I 302.59 I 226.41 889.04 I 807.77 1,021 .38 

Total Revenue from Operations {Net of Excise Duty) 869.93 I 835.39 I 111.05 2,459.91 I 2.102.55 2,881.72 

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held 
oo January 21, 201g. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a Limited Review" of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI {Listing 
Obligation and Disdosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

New Delhi 
January 2 1, 2019 

ISO 9001 ISO1 4001 OHSAS1 8001 
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No. I Particulars 
Unaudited Unaudited Audited 

Segment Revenue 

1.a Inorganic Chemicals 547.88 532.80 491.44 1,570.87 1,425.64 1,910.94 

1.b Home Textiles 322.05 302.59 226.41 889.04 807.77 1.021.85 

1.c Un-allocated 

Totai Revenue . 86~. 93 835.39 717.85 2,459.91 2,233.41 2,932.59 

2 Segment Results 

Operating Profit before Finance cost & Tax 

2.a Inorganic Chemicals 160.81 131 .94 145.43 1 412.45 1 387.55 1 554.46 

2.b Home Textiles 22.32 19.40 (7.87) 48.34 8.54 3.73 

2.c Un-allocated 

Tot~I Segment· R~sults 
,, 

183.13 151 .34 137.561· 460.791 396.09 1 558.19 

2.d Finance Cost 27.15 34.36 28.12 95.78 93.44 124.16 

2.e Un.a!locat'ed Expenditure 1.78 1.52 4.48 4.71 7.41 18.55 

Profit Before Tax and 
E·xC~ptipnal Items I 154.20 I 115.46 I 104.96 I 360.28 I 295.24 I 415.48 

Exceptional Items 

Profit Before Tax I 154.20 I 115.46 I 104.96 I 360.28 I 295.24 I 415.48 

3 Segment Assets 

3.a Inorganic Chemicals 2.198.68 2,135.61 1,990.08 2.198.68 1,990.08 2.039.13 

3. b Home Textiles 1.715.70 1.602.49 1.514.74 1.715.70 1.514.74 1,522.88 

3.c Un-allocated 59.43 42.89 45.83 59.43 45.83 62.75 

Total Segment Assets ·3,973.81 : 3,780.99 3,550.65 3,973.81 3,550.65 3,624.74 

4 Segment Liabi lities 

4.a Inorganic Chemicals 889.88 931.04 978.85 889.88 978.85 1,007.31 

4.b Home Textiles 1.016.45 909.36 877.80 1,016.45 877.80 799.54 

4.c Un-allocated 239.80 221.68 157.17 239.60 157.17 194.95 

. Total Segment Liabilities 2,145.91 2,062.08 2,013.82 2,145.91 2,013.82 2,001 .80, 

2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance wi th the recognition and measurement principles stated therein, prescnbed 
under sectioo 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevanl rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally 
ac:cepted in India. 

3. Ind AS 115 Revenue from Contracts with Customers, mandatOf}' for reporting periods beginning on or after April 1, 2018, replaces existing 
revenue recognition requirements. Under the mod.ifie<fretrospective approach there were no significant adjustments required to the 
retained earnings at April 1, 2018. Also, the application of Ind AS 115 did not have any significant impact on recognition and measurement of 
revenue and related items in the.financial results. 

4. The following were the movements in employee stock options under the scheme "GHCL ESOS 2015': 
i) issue of 20,000 equity shares to employees for equity share options vested during earlier quarters, 
H) 15,000 equity share options lapsed upon cessation of employment of option holder. 

5. The previous period figures have Oeen reclassified/regrouped, wherever considered necessary. 
6. In line with the requirements of Regulatioo 47(2) of the Listing Regulations, 2015. the results are available on the website of BSE Limited 

(URL: www.bseindia .com/corporates), the National Stock Exchange of India Umiled (URL:www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the 
company's website {URL:http://ghct.co.in/investors/performances-reports/). 

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GHCL Limited 
R. S. JALAN RAMAN CHOPRA 
Managing Director 
DIN-DD121260 

CFO & Executive Director (Finance) 
DI N-DD954 190 
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